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Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2020-21 (Odd Semester)

Institute Fee Structure for B. Tech for General/OBC/EWS Students

Il Semester V Semester | VIl Semester
Institute Fees Batch 2019-20 | Batch 2018-19 Batch 2017-18
1. |Tuition Fee Rs. 62,500 Rs. 62,500 Rs. 62,500
2. |Other fees Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000
3. | Students Activity Council* -- -- -
4. |Group Insurance of Students (Cashless) Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200
5. |Security Deposit (Refundable) -- -- --
6. | Institute Development Contribution -- -- --
7. | Alumni Association -- -- --
Total Rs.| Rs.65,700 Rs.65,700 Rs.65,700

Note:-

. The economically backward students whose family income is less than ~1.00 lakh per annum

shall get full remission of the Tuition fee on submission of latest income certificate.

The other economically backward students whose family income is between ~1.00 lakh to
~5.00 lakh per annum shall get remission of 2/3rd of the Tuition fee on submission of latest
income certificate, for more clarification please read page no.5.

The remission will be subject to the submission of Income Certificate and Income Certificate
should be either in Hindi or English from respective State Govt. authority.

As per the income certificate submitted in the last semester [even semester 2019-2020]
NIT Goa have decided to provide provisional Tuition fees relaxation to the llird, Vth and
VII semester student due to Covid 19. However, once the situation becomes normal all
the students who were availed tuition fees relaxation for this semester [odd semester
2020-21] shall submit the original latest income certificate else full fees need to be paid
as per norms.

*Students Activity council fees of Rs. 1000 for this semester is deferred at present due to

COVID 19 crises and same shall be paid when student joins Institute physically.
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6. All students shall pay fees through online mode only though the link available at NIT Goa

website.

\I

odd semester.

8. Any issue in course registration kindly contact with your respective faculty advisor/HoD.

9. If any issue in getting Fees receipt through online or any technical error please contact.
Mr. Nijin M. (Mob-9633636332)/ Email: nijin@nitgoa.ac.in.

10.If any issue related to Fees please contact to account section, Mr. Anil Mistri.

9924885236) Email: anilmistri@nitgoa.ac.in

o Institute Fee Structure for B. Tech for ST/SC/PH Students

Il Semester V Semester VIl Semester
Institute Fees Batch 2019-20 | Batch 2018-19 |Batch 2017-18
1. | Tuition Fee (Exempted) -- -- --
2. | Other fees Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000
3. | Students Activity Council* - -- -
4. | Group Insurance of Students (Cashless) Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200
5. | Security Deposit (Refundable) - - --
6. | Institute Development Contribution - - --
7. | Alumni Association - - -
Total Rs. Rs.3,200 Rs.3,200 Rs.3,200

*Note:

COVID 19 crises and same shall be paid when student joins Institute physically.

Hostel Fee Structure (Only for Hosteller)

Hostel Fees

1l Semester

V Semester

VIl Semester

Batch 2019-20

Batch 2018-19

Batch 2017-18

1. | Admission fees -- - -

2. |Hostel Rent* - - =

3. |Mess Advance* - - _

4. |Establishment Charges* Rs. 6,000 Rs. 6,000 Rs. 6,000
Total Rs.| Rs. 6,000 Rs. 6,000 Rs. 6,000

Note:

. The fee receipt obtained shall be submitted to faculty adviser for registering the courses of the

to

(Mob-

*Students Activity council fees of Rs. 1000 for this semester is deferred at present due to

1. Hostel Rent of Rs. 3000 and Mess Advance of Rs.20,700 shall be paid at the time of occupying the

hostel.

2. Students who needs hostel accommodation need to pay Establishment charges mandatorily.
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Institute Fee Structure for B. Tech. Under DASA Scheme/CIWG

| Semester Il Semester V Semester VII Semester
Institute Fees Batch 2020-21 | Batch 2019-20 | Batch 2018-19 |Batch 2017-18
1 (i)- Tuition Fee (Non SAARC Countries) $ 4,000 $ 4,000 $ 4,000 $ 4,000
1(ii). Tuition Fee (SAARC Countries) $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000
1.(iii) Tuition Fee (CIWG Category) $ 960 $ 960 $ 960 $ 960
2. |Other fees Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000
3. | Students Activity Council* Rs. 3,000 - - -
4. |Group Insurance Coverage of Students Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200
(Cashless)
5. |Security Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 4,000 - - --
6. |Institute Development Contribution Rs. 4,000 -- -- -
7. | Alumni Association Rs. 1,000 -- -- --
Total for non SAARC Countries in $ (USD) $ 4,000 $ 4,000 $ 4,000 $ 4,000
Total for SAARC Countries in $ (USD) $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000
Total for CIWG Category in $ (USD) $ 960 $ 960 $ 960 $ 960
Total in Rs. (INR)| RS- 15,200 Rs. 3,200 Rs. 3,200 Rs. 3,200

*Students Activity council fees of Rs. 1000 for this semester is deferred at present due to
COVID 19 crises and same shall be paid when student joins Institute physically.

Online Fees Payment link available at NIT Goa website for USD and Indian INR Fees.

CIWG students can directly pay Tuition Fees in INR Rs.62,500/- in below account through NEFT/RTGS.
Other DASA student also can Pay USD Fees (For USD Amount only) through NEFT/RTGS:- Take

RBI
(https:/iwww.fbil.org.in/securities?op=referencerate&mag=0) and multiply with USD fees make it

conversation rate on payment date

round off to rupee one and pay through NEFT/RTGS to below Institute Bank Account.
Account Name:- Director NIT Goa Institute Growth Fund Account

Account No. :- 520101026774646.
IFSC Code :- CORP0001328

Kindly note that after payment please keep transaction copy for your reference. Same can be submitted

Bank Name:-Corporation Bank. Branch:-Farmagudi, Ponda

Goa. Swift Code:- CORPINBB1328

in the Accounts section [Mr. Anil Mistri. (Mob-9924885236) Email: anilmistri@nitgoa.ac.in] to collect

the fees receipt. This shall be submitted to faculty advisor for course registration.
Kindly pay Serial no.2to 7 in INR Fees through Online mode only and requested not to transfer

to the above account.

3/6


http://www.nitgoa.ac.in/
https://www.fbil.org.in/securities?op=referencerate&mq=o
mailto:Email:%20anilmistri@nitgoa.ac.in

THIITSY, HIST, AT - yo3 yot, § f3AT Farmagudi, Ponda, Goa - 403 401 India
Phone/ qyeiT: 0832-2404206

Website: www.nitgoa.ac.in

e Institute Fee Structure for M. Tech for General/OBC/EWS Students

| Semester Il Semester
Institute Fees Batch 2020-21 | Batch 2019-20
1. |Tuition Fee Rs. 35,000 Rs. 35,000
2. | Other fees Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000
3. | Students Activity Council Rs. 3,000 Rs. 1,000
4. |Group Insurance Coverage of Students (Cashless) Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200
5. | Security Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 4,000 --
6. |Institute Development Contribution Rs. 4,000 -
7. [Alumni Association Rs. 1,000 --
Total Rs. Rs. 50,200 Rs.39,200
o Institute Fee Structure for M. Tech for ST/SC Students
| Semester Il Semester
Institute Fees Batch 2020-21 | Batch 2019-20
1. |Tuition Fee (Exempted) -- --
2. | Other fees Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000
3. | Students Activity Council Rs. 3,000 Rs. 1,000
4. |Group Insurance Coverage of Students (Cashless) Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200
5. |Security Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 4,000 --
6. |Institute Development Contribution Rs. 2,000 -
7. |Alumni Association Rs. 1,000 --
Total Rs. Rs.13,200 Rs. 4,200
e Pay Fees onlineg, link is available at NIT Goa website
Hostel Fee Structure (Only for M. Tech Girls Hosteller)
| Semester Il Semester
Slesiel moss Batch 2020-21 | Batch 2019-20
1. | Admission fees** Rs. 1,500 -
2. |Hostel Rent Rs. 3,000 -
3. | Mess Advance Rs.20,700 -
4. | Establishment Charges Rs. 6,000 Rs. 6,000
Total Rs. Rs. 31,200 Rs. 6,000

**One time Hostel Admission fee Rs.1,500/-

1. Hostel Rent of Rs. 3000 and Mess Advance of Rs.20,700 shall be paid at the time of occupying the
hostel.
2. Students who needs hostel accommodation need to pay Establishment charges mandatorily.
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Detailed Institute Fees Structure for B. Tech Students Under Tuition Fees Relaxation With

Latest Income Certificate

Income Less than Income Between Income more than
S Institute Fees to be Paid 1 Lakh 1to5 Lakh > Lakh
No Semester Semester Semester
3l5I7 3'5’7 3,5,7

1 Tuition Fee -- 20,833 62,500
2 Other fees 2,000 2,000 2,000
3 Students Activity Council* - - --
4 Group Insurance Coverage of

Students (Cashless) 1,200 1,200 1,200
5 Security Deposit (Refundable) - - -
6 Institute Development Contribution - - -
7 Alumni Association - - -

Total Institute Fee Amount Rs.3,200 Rs.24,033 Rs.65,700
*Note: Students Activity council fees of Rs. 1000 is differed at present due to COVID 19 crises and

same shall be paid_when Institute opens physically.
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e Institute Fee Structure for Ph. D. for General/OBC Students

Note:-Tuition fees may change as per latest instruction from MHRD.
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Institute Fees [ I 1 v \ Vi Vil Vil IX X
Semester |Semester |Semester | Semester | Semester | Semester | Semester Semester Semester Semester
1. | Tuition Fee Rs. 7,500 |Rs. 7,500 |Rs. 7,500 | Rs. 7,500 | Rs. 7,500 | Rs. 7,500 | Rs. 7,500 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 7,500
2. |Other fees Rs. 2,000 | Rs. 2,000 | Rs. 2,000 | Rs. 2,000 | Rs. 2,000 | Rs. 2,000 | Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000
3. |GIS of Students (Cashless) Rs. 1,200 |Rs. 1,200 |Rs. 1,200 | Rs. 1,200 | Rs. 1,200 | Rs. 1,200 | Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200

4. | Security Deposit Refundable | Rs. 4,000 -- -- - -- -- -- -- -- --

5. |Institute Development Rs. 4,000 - - - - - - -- - --

Contribution (IDC)

6. | Alumni Association Rs. 1,000 - - - - - - - _ -

7. | Admission Rs. 1,000 - - - - - - -- - -
Total Amount |Rs. 20,700 |Rs. 10,700 |Rs. 10,700 |Rs. 10,700 |Rs. 10,700 |Rs. 10,700 | Rs. 10,700 | Rs. 10,700 | Rs. 10,700 | Rs. 10,700

e Institute Fee Structure for Ph. D. for SC/ST Students

Institute Fees I Il ] v V VI VII VIl IX X
Semester |Semester |Semester | Semester | Semester | Semester | Semester Semester Semester Semester

1. |Tuition Fee ( Exempted) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
2. | Other fees Rs. 2,000 | Rs. 2,000 | Rs. 2,000 | Rs. 2,000 | Rs. 2,000 | Rs. 2,000 | Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000 Rs. 2,000
3. |GIS of Students (Cashless) Rs. 1,200 |Rs. 1,200 |Rs. 1,200 | Rs. 1,200 | Rs. 1,200 | Rs. 1,200 | Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,200

4. |Security Deposit Refundable | Rs. 4,000 - - - - - -- -- -- -

5. |Institute Development Rs. 1,000 -- -- - -- -- -- - -- -

Contribution (IDC)

6. |Alumni Association Rs. 1,000 -- -- -- - - - -- - --

7. |Admission Rs. 1,000 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Total Amount | Rs.10,200 |Rs. 3,200 |Rs. 3,200 | Rs. 3,200 | Rs. 3,200 | Rs. 3,200 | Rs. 3,200 Rs. 3,200 Rs. 3,200 Rs. 3,200

Fees to be paid online, link is available at NIT Goa website
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